192 OPINIONS

2927.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH S. P. STEWART &
SON FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES ON DORMITORY FOR
WOMEN AT BOWLING GREEN STATE NORMAL COLLEGE, BOWL-
ING GREEN, OHIO.

CorLumsus, Onio, March 13, 1922.

Hown. Leox C. Herrick, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works,
Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (four copies)
between The State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public
Works, and S. P. Stewart & Son. This contract is for architectural services on

dormitory for women, at Bowling Green State Normal College, Bowling Green,
Ohio.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an un-
encumbered balance legally appropfiated sufficient to cover the obligations of this
contract.

Said contract has been approved and the same is herewith returned to you.
together with all other data submitted to me in this connection.

Respectfully,
Joun G. Prick,
Attorney-General.

2928.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF SUMMERFIELD VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
IN AMOUNT OF $35,000, TO PURCHASE SITE AND ERECT AND FUR-
NISH A SCHOOL HOUSE.

Corumsus, Omnro, March 14, 1922,

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2929,

TAXES AND TAXATION—BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS—AU-
THORITY OF SAID APPOINTIVE BOARD TO LEVY TAXES FOR
SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT OTHER THAN COUNTY OR TOWN-
SHIP, LEGAL—SEE SECTION 2976-10 G. C—APPROVAL OF ELEC-
TORS OF PARK DISTRICT NOT REQUIRED.

1. Section 2976-10 of the General Code is constitutional. The constitution docs
not prevent the delegation of the tax levying power to appointive officers of a special



